

Number : KSEI-6594/JKU/0424 April 2, 2024

Attachment : -

Letter Classification : General

To: Board of Directors of Account Holders

Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: Sarana Multigriya Finansial I Phase I Year 2023 Shelf Registration Musharakah Sukuk Profit-Sharing Confirmation

Dear Sir/Madam,

Referring to KSEI Announcements No. KSEI-6230/JKU/0324, dated March 28, 2024, and based on information we received from PT Bank Mandiri (Persero), in its capacity as the Trustee of SKSMFP01CN1, we hereby inform you that PT Sarana Multigriya Finansial (Persero) will conduct the 3rd Profit-Sharing Payment for:

Securities Name	ISIN Code	Securities Code	Securities Total	Profit Sharing
Sarana Multigriya				
Finansial I Phase I				
Year 2023 Shelf	IDJ000026604	SKSMFP01CN1	Rp170,500,000,000	Rp2,578,886,250
Registration				
Musharakah Sukuk				

The Profit-Sharing Payment Schedule:

No.	Activity	Date
1	Recording Date for Sukuk Holders' eligibility to receive Profit-Sharing	April 2, 2024
١.	Payment	
2.	Profit-Sharing Payment Date	April 16, 2024
2	Submission Date for SKD/DGT (Letter of Domicile/Directorate General	April 5, 2024
3.	of Taxation) Records Proof of Receipt	

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Gusrinaldi Akhyar

Head of Custodian Services Division

AM. Anggita Maharani

Acting Head of Securities Management Unit Custodian Services Division

CC:

- 1. Indonesia Stock Exchange (BEI)
- 2. PT Sarana Multigriya Finansial (Persero)
- 3. PT Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk as Trustee